## 502547986 10/28/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2593529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN JIWAN	10/10/2013
PASCAL LEISSIER	10/10/2013
FREDERIC EITEL	10/10/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KERN A.G.
Street Address:	HUNIGENSTRASSE 16
City:	3510 KONOLFINGEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14113591	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (603)226-7499

 Phone:
 603-226-7490

 Email:
 apeach@nhpat.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NITROF P147US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD
Signature:	/mjb0213/
Date:	10/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=p147us-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031490 FRAME: 0325 OF \$40.00 14113591

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

NITROF P147US

For: ■ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Right For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. F By: ■ Inventor(s) or □ Present Ow	Patent	Assignment Recorded on Reel: Frame:			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:					
Christian JIWAN, Pascal LE	ISSIER and Frédric E	EITEL			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	to ASSIGNEE:				
KERN A.G. Hünigenstrasse 16 3510 KONOLFINGEN SWITZERLAND					
and the successors, assigns and le	gal representatives of	the ASSIGNEE			
the entire right, title a	and interest in the Unit	ted States of America			
in and to any and all improvements STACKING SHEETS OF PAPER C		the invention entitled <b>DEVICE FOR</b> h is found in:			
U.S. Patent Applicati U.S. Patent Applicati U.S. Application serie be filled in when know	on executed on even on executed on al no wn); or	date herewith; or; or (may			
	on(s), division(s), rene	for said invention by the above wal(s), or substitute(s) thereof, and mination thereof;			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenar has been, or will be made or entere		t, sale, agreement or encumbrance inflict with this assignment;			
ASSIGNOR further covena ASSIGNEE's request, with all pertine Letters Patent and any legal equivassignor and will testify about the related thereto and will promptly executly and all papers, instruments and and/or enforce said patent applicated equivalents thereof which may be a without any further consideration of	ent facts and document valents thereof as ma e same in any interfer cute and deliver to ASS l/or affidavits required tion, said invention a necessary or desirable	ay be known and/or accessible to rence, litigation or other proceeding SIGNEE, or its legal representatives, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue nd said Letters Patent and/or any e to carry out the purposes thereof			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this					
Date: <u>/0 -/0 - % 0/3</u>	Christian JIW	/AN			
Date: <u>10/10 /201</u> 3	Pascal kEISS	4-1			
Date: <u>/c//c//20/3</u>	Frédéric EITEL				
		<b>1</b>			

**RECORDED: 10/28/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031490 FRAME: 0326